#### FORM TM- A

The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark

# On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

### Temp. No: 1405128

NATURE OF APPLICATION:	TRADE MARKS APPLICATION
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Others
FEE:	9000
APPLICANT	
Applicant No.	1
Name	EUROFAB ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.
Trading As	
Address	120-121, POCKET-16, SECTOR-24,
	ROHINI, DELHI-110085, INDIA.
Country	India
Jurisdiction	DELHI
Address for Service	A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092
Mobile No.	9810072541
Email Address	tmrdelhi75@gmail.com
Nature of Applicant	Body Incorporate
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):	
Name	LALJI ADVOCATES
Address	A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092
Nature of Agent	Advocate
Registration No.	
MARK DETAILS	
Category of Mark	DEVICE
Trade Mark	EUROFAB WITH DEVICE OF E
	ALPHABET
Image Description	IMAGE CONTAINS FONT STYLE &
	COLOR YELLOW & BLUE WITH E
	ALPHABET

Trademark Image:	
eurofab Technology for Healthy Future	
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH	
	English
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE T	-
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE	
Class: 11	Description: R. O. SYSTEM, WATER
	PURIFIER AND CABINET OF R. O.
	SYSTEM INCLUDED IN CLASS 11.
	The mark is used by the applicant or its
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	predecessor in title since 01/04/2001 in
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	respect of the goods and service
	mentioned in the application.
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT	
	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts
VERIFICATION	are true to best of my knowledge and
	belief.
Date	13-03-2017 12:25 PM

Digitally Signed By BHARTI MAHTTA

for LALJITM





# INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## **Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi**

e-Stamp

# Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Property Description Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

#### : IN-DL57862727933969O

- 08-Jun-2016 08:21 PM
- IMPACC (IV)/ dl724503/ DELHI/ DL-DLH
- : SUBIN-DLDL72450318508799396434O
- : LALJI ADVOCATES
- Article 48 Power of attorney -SPA
- Not Applicable
- 0
- (Zero)
- : LALJI ADVOCATES
- : Not Applicable
- : LALJI ADVOCATES
  - 20 (Twenty only) 너희

Please write or type below this line ......

(TM-48)

# THE TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999

(Authorization of Agent)

IN THE MATTER OF

All matters & proceedings relating to TRADE MARKS REGISTRY OFFICE

Statutory Alert:

 The authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shcilestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website renders it invalid.
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

TM-48

#### THE TRADE MARKS ACT, 1999 (Authorization of Agent)

IN THE MATTER OF

All matters & proceedings relating to TRADE MARKS IN REGISTRY OFFICE

WEMS EUROFAB ELECTRONICS PUT. LTD. 120-121

Beket 16, Sector - LY, Rohini DP/hi-1/0085.

authorise: Bharti Mahtta and Rakesh Tiwari Advocates of:

Lalji Advocates A-48, Yojna Vihar, Delhi-110092.

To act as our agents for the said matter and request that all notices, requisitions and communications relating there to may be sent to such agents at the above address:

1) We also ratify all the acts already done by our said agents in the above matter:

2)

We hereby revoke all previous authorization, if any, in respect of the same matter of proceeding.

Dated 07/03/2017

ForEUROEAN Direc 1 (Signatures) Accepted For Lalji Advocate

ADVOCATES

THE REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS, Trade Marks Registry, New Delhi\Mumbai\Ahmedabad\Chennai\Kolkata.